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DESE Presenters and School Finance Consultants – Contact Information 
 

 
Margie Vandeven, Deputy Commissioner 
Division of Learning Services 
margie.vandeven@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3563 
 
Ron Lankford, Deputy Commissioner 
Financial and Administrative Services 
ronald.lankford@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2587 
 
Sarah Potter, Coordinator 
Communications 
sarah.potter@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3469 
 
Leigh Ann Grant-Engle, Asst. Commissioner 
Office of Data System Management 
leighann.grantengle@dese.mo.gov  
573-522-3207 
 
Sharon Helwig, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of College & Career Readiness 
sharon.helwig@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2660 
 
Michael Muenks, Coordinator 
Curriculum and Assessment 
michael.muenks@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3545 
 
Kristie Davis, Director 
Pathways to Prosperity Network 
kristie.davis@dese.mo.gov 
573-526-4987 
 
Paul Katnik, Assistant Commissioner 
Educator Quality 
paul.katnik@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2931 
 
 
 

 
Stephen Barr, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Special Education 
stephen.barr@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-5739 
 
Stacey Preis, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Early and Extended Learning 
stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4234 
 
Dennis Cooper, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Quality Schools 
dennis.cooper@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4234 
 
Roger Dorson, Coordinator 
School Financial and Administrative Services 
roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Tammy Lehmen, Finance Consultant 
School Financial and Administrative Services 
tammy.lehmen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Jocelyn Strand, Coordinator 
School Improvement 
jocelyn.strand@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1014 
 
Craig Rector, Coordinator 
Grants and Resources 
craig.rector@dese.mo.gov 
573-526-1594 
 
Julia Cowell, Director 
Federal Programs 
julia.cowell@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8289 
 
 
 

mailto:margie.vandeven@dese.mo.gov
mailto:ronald.lankford@dese.mo.gov
mailto:sarah.potter@dese.mo.gov
mailto:leighann.grantengle@dese.mo.gov
mailto:sharon.helwig@dese.mo.gov
mailto:michael.muenks@dese.mo.gov
mailto:kristie.davis@dese.mo.gov
mailto:paul.katnik@dese.mo.gov
mailto:stephen.barr@dese.mo.gov
mailto:stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov
mailto:dennis.cooper@dese.mo.gov
mailto:roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov
mailto:tammy.lehmen@dese.mo.gov
mailto:jocelyn.strand@dese.mo.gov
mailto:craig.rector@dese.mo.gov
mailto:julia.cowell@dese.mo.gov


 
 
 

 
 

School Finance Consultants   School Districts 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Director   001 through 009  
573-751-0357     048 through 050 

                   KC Charter Schools 
 
 
Tammy Lehmen    022 through 047 
573-751-0357     051 through 079 

       347-347 
 
 
Debra Clink     010 through 021 
573-751-0357     080 through 115 

                         St. Louis Charter Schools 
 


